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N O R T H W E S T P R O V I N C E S . 

TABLE XIII. Population by districts, 1906 and 1901. 

Districts. 

1906. 

Families. | Male. | Female. | Total, 

1901. 

Male. I Female. I Total. 

N.W. P R O V I N C E S . 

M a n i t o b a . 

Brandon 
Dauphin 
Lisgar 
Macdonald . . . . 
Marquette 
Portage la Prairie. 
Provencher 
Selkirk 
Souris 
Winnipeg 

S a s k a t c h e w a n . 

Assiniboia East 
Assiniboia West 
Humboldt 
Mackenzie 
Qu'Appelle 
Saskatchewan 
Saskatchewan North 

A l b e r t a . 

Alberta 
Calgary 
Edmonton 
Strathcona 
Alberta North 

180,312 466,257 

69,381 205,183 

6,342 19,825 

7,425 18,823 

4,433 13,437 

5,462 16,016 

5,910 16,422 

5,272 15,529 

6,020 18,124 

6,940 19,595 

5,892 16,951 

15,685 50,461 

66,009 152,791 

10,643 26,913 

11,298 29,004 

11,957 24,300 

7,574 16,319 

13,168 30,786 

10,984 24,621 

385 848 

44,922 108,283 

9,673 23,086 

10,073 25,586 

8,571 22,321 

15,507 34,700 

1,098 2,590 

342,606 

160,505 

14,540 
15,433 
11,558 
12,260 
12,013 
11,763; 
15,374 
15,396' 
12,476 
39,692 

104,972 

19,040 

17,556 

15,995 

13,128; 

20,667 

17,649 

937 

77,129 

15,782| 

16,661 

17,750 

24,578 

2,358 

808,863 

365,688 

34,365 

34,256 

24,995 

28,276 

28,435 

27,292 

33,498 

34,991 

29,427 

90,153 

257,763 

45,953 

46,560 

40,295! 

29,447 

51,453 

42,270 

1,785 

185,412 

38,868; 

42,2471 

40,071 

59,278 

4.9481 

228,954 

138,504 

13,750 

12,646: 

13,231 

13,331 j 

11,471: 

12,824 

12,819; 

12.957J 
13,535! 

21,940 

49,431 

11,996 
7,355 
3,075 
7,919 
8,449 
9,008 
1,629 

41,019 

8,553 
8,515 

10,428 
11,551 
1,9721 

190,558 

116,707 

11,297 
9,985 

11,505 
10,535 
8,960 

10,659 
11,615 
11,064 
10,687 
20,400 

41,848 

9,577 
5,490 
2,725 
7,310 
6,606 
8,554 
1,586 

32,003 

6,179 

6,105 

9,164 

9,127 

1,428 

419,512 

255,211 

25,047 

22,631 

24,736 

23,866 

20;431 

23,483 

24,434 

24,021 

24,222 

42,340 

91,279 

21,573 

12,845 

5,800 

15,229 

15,055 

17,562 

3,215 

73,022 

14,732 
14,620 
19,592 
20,678 
3,400 

NOTE. A census of population and agriculture of the Northwest provinces was taken 
under date of June 24, 1906, as provided by chapters 5 and 6 of 4 and 5 Edward VII . The 
electoral districts are as constituted by chapter 60 of 3 Edward VII , except that by an 
Order in Council of May 15, 1906, part of the electoral district of Selkirk, in the province 
of Manitoba, was added to the district of Winnipeg so as to conform with the boundaries 
of the city of Winnipeg as constituted by an Act of the Manitoba Legislature, assented to 
February 9, 1906; and except that the census districts of Assiniboia West, Mackenzie, 
Saskatchewan and Saskatchewan North, in the province of Saskatchewan, and of Alberta, 
Calgary, Edmonton, Strathcona and Alberta North, in the province of Alberta, are as con­
stituted by the Order in Council aforesaid. 
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