NORTHWEST PROVINCES.

TABLE XIII. Population by districts, 1906 and 1901.

Districts.	1906.				1901.		
	Families.	Male.	Female.	Total.	Male.	Female.	Total.
N. W. PROVINCES.	180,312	466,257	342,606	808,863	228,954	190,558	419,512
Manitoba.	69,381	205,183	160,505	365,688	138,504	116,707	255,211
Brandon	6,342	19,825	14,540	34,365	13,750	11,297	25,047
Dauphin	7,425	18,823	15,433	34,256	12,646	9,985	22,631
Lisgar	4,433	13,437	11,558	24, 9 9 5	13,231	11,505	24,736
Macdonald	5,462	16,016	12,260	28,276	13,331	10,535	23,866
Marquette	5,910	16,422	12,013	28,435	11,471	8,960	20,431
Portage la Prairie	5,272	15,529	11,763	27,292	12,824	10,659	23,483
Provencher	6,020	18,124	15,374	33,498	12,819	11,615	24,4 34
Selkirk	6,940	19,595	15,396	34,991	12,957	11,064	24,021
Souris	5,892	16,951	12,476	29,427	13,535	10,687	24,222
Winnipeg	15,685	50,461	39,692	90,153	21,940	20,400	42,340
Saskatchewan.	66,009	152,791	104,972	2 57,763	49,431	41,848	91,279
Assiniboia East	10,643	26,913	19,040	45,953	11,996	9,577	21,573
Assiniboia West	11,298	29,004	17,556	46,560	7,355	5,490	12,845
Humboldt	11,957	24,300	15,995	40,295	3,075	2,725	5,800
Mackenzie	7,574	16,319	13,128	29,447	7,919	7,310	15,229
Qu'Appelle	13,168	30,786	20,667	51,45 3	8,449	6,606	15,055
Saskatchewan	10,984	24,621	17,649	42,270	9,008	8,554	17,562
Saskatchewan North	385	848	937	1,785	1,629	1,586	3,215
Alberta.	44,922	108,283	77,129	185,412	41,019	32,003	73,022
Alberta	9,673	23,086	15,782	38,868	8,553	6,179	14,732
Calgary	10,073	25,586	16,661	42,247	8,515	6,105	14,620
Edmonton	8,571	22,321	17,750	40,071	10,428	9,164	19,592
Strathcona	15,507	34,700	24,578	59,278	11,551	9,127	20,678
Alberta North	1,098	2,590	2,358	4,948	1,972	1,428	3,400

Note. A census of population and agriculture of the Northwest provinces was taken under date of June 24, 1906, as provided by chapters 5 and 6 of 4 and 5 Edward VII. The electoral districts are as constituted by chapter 60 of 3 Edward VII, except that by an Order in Council of May 15, 1906, part of the electoral district of Selkirk, in the province of Manitoba, was added to the district of Winnipeg so as to conform with the boundaries of the city of Winnipeg as constituted by an Act of the Manitoba Legislature, assented to February 9, 1906; and except that the census districts of Assiniboia West, Mackenzie, Saskatchewan and Saskatchewan North, in the province of Saskatchewan, and of Alberta, Calgary, Edmonton, Strathcona and Alberta North, in the province of Alberta, are as constituted by the Order in Council aforesaid.